Currently Posted Priority Occupations by the Southern Tier Region and LWDAs

This file last updated on April 12, 2024

. Chemung- | Chenango-
Southern Tier ]
Latest Occupational Title Regional Broome- Schuyler- | Delaware- [ Tompkins
O*NET-SOC Priority Tioga LWDA| Steuben Otsego LWDA
LWDA LWDA
11-1021 General and Operations Managers Yes High High High
11-3021 Computer and Information Systems Yes High High High
Managers
| 11-3051 Industrial Production Managers Yes High High High |
| 11-9021 Construction Managers Med |
| 11-9033 Education Administrators, Postsecondary Yes High Med High |
| 11-9041 Engineering Managers Yes High High High |
| 11-9051 Food Service Managers Yes High Med Med Med |
| 11-9081 Lodging Manager Yes High Med Med Med |
| 11-9111 Medical and Health Services Managers Yes High High High |
| 11-9199 Managers, All Other Yes High |
1saoas | pirnasn Agens Eucept wholessle, e |
| 13-1031 Claims. Adjusters, Examiners, and Yes High |
Investigators

| 13-1041 Compliance Officers Yes High |
| 13-1111 Management Analysts Yes High High High |
| 13-2011 Accountants and Auditors Yes High Med High Med |
| 13-2051 Financial Analysts Yes High High High |
| 15-1121 Computer Systems Analysts Yes High High High |
| 15-1131 Computer Programmers Yes High High High |
| 15-1132 Software Developers, Applications Yes High |
| 15-1133 Software Developers, Systems Software Yes High High High |
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Priority Occupations of the Region and LWIAs

Latest . .
O*NET-SOC Occupational Title
15-1142 NetV\{o.rk and Computer Systems
Administrators
| 15-1151 Computer User Support Specialists
| 15-1152 Computer Network Support Specialists
| 15-1211 Computer System Analysts
| 17-2141.01  Fuel Cell Engineers
| 17-2061 Computer Hardware Engineers
| 17-2071 Electrical Engineers
| 17-2072 Electronics Engineers, Except Computer
| 17-2112 Industrial Engineers
| 17-2131 Materials Engineers
| 17-2141 Mechanical Engineers
| 17-2199.06 Microsystems Engineers
| 17-3013 Mechanical Drafters
17-3023 Electrl.c:.al and Electronic Engineering
Technicians
| 17-3026 Industrial Engineering Technicians
| 17-3027 Mechanical Technician
17-3029 Engineering Technologists and
Technicians, Except Drafters, All Other
17-3029.03 EIectromthamcaI Engineering
Technologist
19-1042 Medical Scientists, Except Epidemiologists
19-4011 Agricultural and Food Science Technicians
| 19-4021 Biological Technicians
| 19-4031 Chemical Technicians
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21-1012

21-1019
21-1093
23-2011

25-1022
25-1032
25-1071

25-1123

25-1194

25-1199
25-3021
25-3099
25-4031
25-9031

25-9042

29-1051
29-1069
29-1071
29-1123
29-1126
29-1141
29-1170

29-2011

Occupational Title

Educational, Vocational, and School
Counselors

Counselors, All Others

Social and Human Services Assistants

Paralegals and Legal Assistants
Mathematical Science Teachers,
Postsecondary

Engineering Teachers, Post Secondary
Health Specialties Teachers,
Postsecondary

English Language and Literature
Teachers, Postsecondary
Vocational Education Teachers,
Postsecondary

Postsecondary Teachers, All Other
Self-Enrichment Education Teachers
Teachers and Instructors, All Other
Library Technicians

Instructional Coordinators
Teaching Assistants, Preschool,
Elementary, Middle, and Secondary
School, Except Special Education
Pharmacists

Physicians and Surgeons, All Other
Physicians Assistants

Physical Therapists

Respiratory Therapists

Registered Nurses

Nurse Practitioners

Medical and Clinical Laboratory
Technologists
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29-2012
29-2021
29-2032

29-2034

29-2042
29-2043
29-2052
29-2055

29-2056

29-2061

29-2071

29-2099

31-1011
31-1013
31-1014
31-2011
31-2012
31-2021
31-2022
31-9091
31-9092
31-9093
31-9097
33-2011
33-3012

Occupational Title

Medical and Clinical Lab Technicians
Dental Hygienists
Diagnostic Medical Sonographers

Radiologic Technologists and Technicians

Emergency Medical Technicians
Paramedics

Pharmacy Technicians

Surgical Technologists

Veterinary Technologists and Technicians

Licensed Practical and Licensed
Vocational Nurses

Medical Records and Health Information
Technicians

Health Technologists and Technicians, All
Other

Home Health Aides

Psychiatric Aides

Nursing Assistants
Occupational Therapist Assistants
Occupational Therapist Aides
Physical Therapist Assistants
Physical Therapist Aides

Dental Assistants

Medical Assistants

Medical Equipment Preparers
Phlebotomists

Firefighters

Correctional Officers and Jailers
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33-3051
33-9032
35-1011

35-1012

35-2014
35-3023

37-2011
37-2012
37-3011

39-1022

39-5012

39-9011
39-9021
39-9041
41-2031

41-3099

41-4011

41-4012

41-9099
43-1011
43-3011

Occupational Title

Police and Sheriff's Patrol Officers
Security Guards

Chefs and Head Cooks

First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation
and Serving Workers

Cooks, Restaurant

Fast Food and Counter Workers

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and
Housekeeping Cleaners

Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners
Landscaping and Groundskeeping
Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Personal Service
Workers

Hairdressers, Hairstylists, Cosmetologists

Childcare Workers

Personal Care Aides
Residential Advisors
Retail Salespersons

Sales Representatives, Services, All Other

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Technical and Scientific
Products

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Except Technical and
Scientific Products

Sales and Related Workers, All Other
First-Line Supervisors of Office and
Administrative Support Workers

Bill and Account Collectors
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. Chemung- | Chenango-
Southern Tier ]
Latest Occupational Title Regional Broome- | Schuyler- | Delaware- | Tompkins
O*NET-SOC P Pr?orit Tioga LWDA| Steuben Otsego LWDA
v LWDA LWDA

43-3021 Billing and Posting Clerks Yes High

43-3031 Eg)rtl;eeplng, Accounting, and Auditing Yes High High Med Med
| 43-3061 Procurement Clerks Yes High |
| 43-3071 Tellers Yes High |
| 43-4051 Customer Service Representatives Yes High Med Med Med |
| 43-4081 Hotel, Motel, and Resort Desk Clerks Yes High Med Med Med |

43-4111 Interviewers, Except Eligibility and Loan Yes High
| 43-4171 Receptionists and Information Clerks Yes High |

Executive Secretaries and Executive .

43-6011 Administrative Assistants ves High

| 43-6013 Medical Secretaries Yes Med High Med Med |
Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, .

43-6014 Except Legal, Medical, and Executive ves High Med Med Med

| 43-9061 Office Clerks, General Yes Med High Med High |
) Office and Administrative Support . .

43-9199 Workers, All Other Yes High Med Med High
| 45-2092.02 Farmworkers and Laborers, Crop Yes Med Med High Med |
| 47-1011.03 Solar Energy Installation Managers Yes High |
| 47-2021 Brickmasons and Blockmasons Yes High |
| 47-2031 Carpenters Yes High High High |
| 47-2061 Construction Laborers Yes High High Med Med |

) Operating Engineers and Other . .

47-2073 Construction Equipment Operators ves High High Med Med
| 47-2111 Electricians Yes High High Med Med |
| 47-2121 Glaziers Yes High |

47-2141 Painters, Construction and Maintenance Yes High
| 47-2152 Plumbers, Pipefitters and Steamfitters Yes High High High |
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47-2152.04

47-2211
47-2221
47-2231
47-3013

47-3014

47-4011
47-4051

47-4099
49-2094
49-3021

49-3023

49-3023.01
49-3023.02

49-3042

49-9021

49-9041
49-9043

49-9071

51-1011

51-2031
51-2092

Chemung-

Southern Tier
Broome- | Schuyler-

Occupational Title Regional
P Pr?orit Tioga LWDA| Steuben
v LWDA

Solar Thermal Installers and Technicians Yes High
Sheet Metal Workers Yes High
Structural Iron and Steel Workers Yes
Solar Photovoltaic Installers Yes High
Helpers- Electricians Yes High High
Helpers - Painters, Paperhangers, .
Plasterers and Stucco Masons ves High
Construction and Building Inspectors Yes Med
Highway Maintenance Workers Yes High
Construction and Related Workers, All .

Yes High
Other
Electrical and Electronics Repairers, .
Commercial and Industrial Equipment ves High Med
Automotive Body and Related Repairers Yes
Automo.tlve Service Technicians and Yes High High
Mechanics
Automotive Master Mechanics Yes Med High
Automotive Specialty Technicians Yes Med High
Mobile Heayy Equipment Mechanics, Yes Med
Except Engines
Heating, Air Conditioning, and . .
Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers ves High High
Industrial Machinery Mechanics Yes High High
Maintenance Workers, Machinery Yes High Med
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General Yes High High
F|rst—L|r.\e Superwsors/.Managers of Yes High
Production and Operating Workers
Engine and Other Machine Assemblers High
Team Assemblers Yes High Med
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51-3011
51-3021
51-3092
51-4041

51-4081

51-4121

51-4121.06
51-8091

51-9011

51-9023

51-9041

51-9061
51-9141
51-9161

51-9162

53-3021
53-3022

53-3032
53-3033
53-7051

Occupational Title

Bakers

Butchers and Meat Cutters
Food Batchmakers
Machinists

Multiple Machine Tool Setters, Operators
& Tenders, Metal and Plastic

Welders, Cutters, Solderers, and Brazers

Welders, Cutters, and Welder Fitters
Chemical Plant and System Operators
Chemical Equipment Operators and
Tenders

Mixing and Blending Machine Setters,
Operators and Tenders

Extruding, Forming, Pressing, and
Compacting Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders

Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers,
and Weighers

Semiconductor Processors

Computer Numerically Controlled Tool
Operators

Computer Numerically Controlled Tool
Programmers

Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity

Bus Drivers, School or Special Client
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
Light Truck Drivers

Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators
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Southern Tier

Latest . . . Broome-
O*NET-SOC Occupational Title Reglo.nal
Priority
53-7065 Stockers and Order Fillers Yes
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